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Specifications
Input 12V=3A/ 15V = 2.66A
oot 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
i (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max)
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This wireless charger is not compatible with non-MagSafe phone cases, such as
Otterbox Defender cases.

Connect the wireless charger to a Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 or Power Delivery wall adapter.
Do not connect to a 5Y/1A wall charger or a USS port on a computer as it may affect the
wireless charging function

Do not place any foreign objects between your device and the wireless charger's
surface, including metal pads on a car mount, magnetic cards, door keys, coins, NFC
cards or other metal objects, as they could potentially demagnetize the wireless
charger, affect the charging speed, or cause overheating

Wireless charging products make charging more convenient than wired chargers, but
confined by current wireless technology, their charging speed is slower than that of
wired chargers

High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict power. It is recommended
that you charge your device in environments with temperatures below 40°C / 104°F.

Important Safety Instructions

Please refer to the electrical and safety information on the bottom before
/L \ installing or operating the product

« The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 40°C.
FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or madifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can
be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient o relocate the receiving antenna
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected

~ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC RF Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm
between the radiator & your body.

The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters only).

Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC

Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764

Telephone: +1 800 988 7973

IC Statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.
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L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limits set forth for uncontrolled environments,
This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 10cm between the
radiator and your body.

Déclaration d'exposition RF:
L'équipement est conforme & la limite d'exposition aux radiations de la

IC établie pour un environnement non controlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une
distance minimale de 10 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.
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EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance with Directives
2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the
following internet address: https://support.anker.com/s/arti P
EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

To comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 20cm must be
maintained between the user’s body and the product

TX/RX Frequency Range and Max Radiated H-Field(Only for EU and UK):
Phone:110-148kHz;Max Radiated H-Field:-8.12dBuA/m(@10m)
Phone:360kHz;Max Radiated H-Field:-13.22dBuA/m(@10m)
TWS:110-148kHz;Max Radiated H-Field: -16.81 dBuA/m(@10m)

Apple watch:326.5kHz;Max Radiated H-Field:-18.05dBuA/m(@10m)
Apple watch:1.778MHz;Max Radiated H-Field:-34.54dBuA/m(@10m)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH

Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Anker Technology (UK) Limited,
GNRS, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom

Indoor use only

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household waste. Instead
it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical
and electronic equipment

13

03 EN

Specifications
Vstup 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
Vet 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
etp (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

Tato bezdratov nabijecka neni kompatibilni s pouzdry na telefony, které nejsou MagSafe,
napiiklad s pouzdry Otterbox Defender.

Pripojte bezdratovou nabijecku k adaptéru na zed Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 nebo Power
Delivery. Nepfipojujte k nabijecce na zed 5V/1A nebo k USB portu na pocitati, protoze to
maze ovlivnit funkci bezdratového nabijent.

Mezi vase zafizeni a povrch bezdratové nabijecky neumistujte Zadné cizf predméty,
véetné kovovych podlozek na drzaku do auta, magnetickych karet, klict od dveri, minci,
NFC karet neba jinjch kovovych predmétd, protoze by mohly potencialné demagnetizovat
bezdratovou nabijecku, ovlivnit rychlost nabijeni nebo zpisobit prehiati.

Produkty pro bezdratové nabijeni nabijeji pohodingji nez kabelové nabijecky, ale omezeny
soutasnou bezdratovou technologil e jejich rychlost nabijeni pomalejsi nez u kabelovych
nabijecek

Vysoké teploty snizi rychlost nabijeni a omezf vykon. Doporucuje se nabijet zafizeni v
prostredi s teplotami pod 40°C / 104°F.

Diilezité bezpeénostni pokyny

Pred instalaci nebo pouzivanim zafizeni si prectéte technické a bezpecnostni
& E[ﬂ udaje na spodni strané.

« Maximalni okolni teplota pfi pouzivani tohoto zafizeni nesmi presahnout 40 °C.

Prohlaseni o shodé

Spolecnost Anker Innovations Limited timto prohladuje, Ze tento produkt je v souladu se
smérnicemi 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. Uplné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na
nasledujici internetové adrese: https://support /arti Type=Ank
er_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Aby byly splnény pozadavky na vystaveni vysokofrekvenénimu zafeni, musi byt mezi télem
uzivatele a produktem zachovana minimalni vzdalenost 20 cm

Pouzivani pouze uvniti budov

Tento symbol vyjadfuje, Ze se s timto vyrobkem nesmi zachazet jako s domovnim
odpadem. Misto toho je nutné jej zanést do prislusného sbérného mista pro
recyklaci elektrickych a elektronickych zafizeni.

|4
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Specifications
Input 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
- 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
920 (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max)

Denne trédlose oplader er ikke kompatibel med ikke-MagSafe-telefonetuier, sasom
Otterbox Defender-etuier.
= Tilslut den tradlose oplader til en Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 eller Power Delivery vaegadapter.
Tilslut ikke til en 5V/1A vaegoplader eller en USB-port pd en computer, da det kan pavirke
den tradlose opladningsfunktion.
Placer ikke fremmede genstande mellem din enhed og den tradlase opladers overflade,
herunder metalpuder pa en bilmontering, magnetiske kort, dernagler, monter, NFC-kort
eller andre metalgenstande, da de potentielt kunne demagnetisere den tradlose oplader,
pavirke opladningshastigheden eller forarsage overophedning
« Tradlose opladningsprodukter gor opladning mere bekvemt end kablede opladere,
men begranset af den nuvaerende tradlase teknologi er deres opladningshastighed
langsommere end den for kablede opladere.
« Hoje temperaturer vil reducere opladningshastigheden og begraense strommen. Det
anbefales, at du oplader din enhed i miljoer med temperaturer under 40°C / 104°F.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

Se oplysninger om elektricitet og sikkerhed i bunden af produktet, inden du
AN etsterer eter betiener det

« Den maksimale omgivende temperatur under brug af dette produkt ma ikke overstige 40 °C.
Overensstemmelseserklaering

Hermed erklzerer Anker Innovations Limited, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med
direktiverne 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen
er tilgzngelig pa folgende internetadresse: https://support.anker.com/s/articleRecommend?ot
herType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

For at overholde kravene til RF-eksponering skal der holdes en minimumsafstand pa 20 cm
mellem brugerens krop og produktet

Solo para su uso en interiores

Specifications

Eingangsleistung 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A

15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max

Al
usgeng (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max)

= Dieses kabellose Ladegerét ist nicht mit Nicht-MagSafe-Telefonhilllen, wie etwa OtterBox
Defender-Hillen, kompatibel

SchlieBen Sie das kabellose Ladegerat an einen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- oder Power
Delivery-Wandadapter an. Schliefien Sie das Gerat nicht an ein 5 V/1 A-Wandladegerst
oder einen USB-Anschluss eines Computers an, da dies die Funktion zum kabellosen
Aufladen beeintrachtigen kann

Legen Sie keine Fremdkérper zwischen Ihr Gerét und die Oberfliche des kabellosen
Ladegerats, einschlieBlich Metallpads an einer Kfz-Halterung, Magnetkarten, Turschlissel,
Miinzen, NFC-Karten oder andere Metallgegensténde, da diese das kabellose Ladegerat
moglicherweise entmagnetisieren, die L beeintrachtigen oder eine
Uberhitzung verursachen kénnen.

= Kabellose Ladegeréte machen das Aufladen bequemer als kabelgebundene Ladegeréte,
aber aufgrund der aktuellen kabellosen Technologie ist ihre Ladegeschwindigkeit
langsamer als die von denen Ladegeraten.

Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und schranken die Leistung ein
Es wird empfohlen, das Gerat in Umgebungen mit Temperaturen unter 40 °C aufzuladen

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

Lesen Sie die elektrischen und Sicherheitsinformationen unten, bevor Sie das
A E[ﬂ Produkt installieren oder betreiben

* Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur wahrend der Verwendung des Produkts darf 40 °C nicht
ibersteigen

Konformitatserkléarung

Anker Innovations Limited erklart hiermit, dass dieses Produkt den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und
2011/65/EU erfillt. Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgender
Internetadresse verfiigbar: https://support.anker.com/s/arti
r_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Um die Anforderungen an die HF-Exposition zu erflillen, muss ein Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen
dem Korper des Benutzers und dem Produkt eingehalten werden.

Apparatet mé ikke bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt affald. Det skal
sendes til genbrug. Dette symbol indikerer, at dette produkt ikke mé behandles
som husholdningsaffald. Det skal i stedet for afleveres pa genbrugsplads, der
genindvinder elektrisk og elektronisk affald.

I3 >

Verwendung nur in Innenbereichen

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmiill entsorgt werden
darf ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle fiir das Recycling von
Elektro- und Elektronikgeraten abzugeben

13>
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Specifications Specifications
Eicodog, 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A Entrada 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
Eeoso 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max S 15W Max / W Max / SW Max
N (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max) (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

* AUTOC 0 QOUPHATOC POPTIOTHG Sev elval cupBATOC e BrKeC TAEPUVWY TToL Sev elval
MagSafe, 6mwg o1 Brikeg Otterbox Defender.

* TUVBECTE TOV A0UPHATO YOPTIOTH € évav Toixo npocappioyéa Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 1y Power
Delivery. Mnv ouvBEete Ge QOpTITH Toixou 5V/1A 1 o€ Bpa USB Ge unohoylat, kaBie

evdEeTal va EMNPedoel T AerToupyia aolpuaTnG YopTIoNG,

Mnv TOMOBETETE E€va QVTIKEIEVA QVAEDT OTN CUOKEUT GG KAl TNV EMIPAVEIR TOU

aoUpHaToL YoPTIOTH, CUUMEPINAUBAVOLEVWY METAMIKGY TAGKWV GE Baon autokiviTou,

LAy TIKEG KapTeg, KAEIBIG TIOPTaG, VopiopaTa, kApTeg NFC 1 M HETaNNKA avTikeleva,

KaBli; Ba HTOPOBOAY EVBEXOLEVG VA TIOHaYVITIOOwY Tov a00pHATO GOPTIOTH, va

£NPEACOLY TNV TAXUTTA POPTIONG f va TIPoKaAEGoUY UTepBEpUavan.

Ta aclppaTa MpoibvTa gopTIonG kaBIGTOOV T opTIon Mo RO and Toug evadppaToug

OPTIOTEC, AN MEpIopiCovTal and TNy ToEXoUOa aoUpHAT TEXVOAOYI, N TaXUTNTa GOPTIONC

TOUG £lval O apyr armé auTr Twv EVOUPHATWY QOPTIOTWV.

O1uynhéc Beppokpaciec Ba peooLY TV TaxuTNTa PépTIoNG Kai Ba Mepiopicouy Ty

£vépyela. ZuvioTaTal va @opTileTe Tn ouokeur) oag ot nepiBaMovTa pe Beppuokpaaieg KaTw

and 40°C/ 104°F,

InpavTtikég odnyieg acpaleiag

TPV EYKATAOTAGETE TO MPOIGV M To BECETE OE AeIToupyia, aVaTpEETE OTIC TNPOROpiES
& 110U AQOPOUY TO MAEKTPIKG PEVLA Kal TNV A0GANEIT OTO KATW EPOC,

= H péyiotn Beppiokpaoia nepiBAAOVIOG KaTd T xprion auTol Tou TPOIBVTOG Sev B mpéret va uniepBaivet
Toug 40 °C.

ARAwon cuppdéppwong

Me 1o apéy, n Anker Innovations Limited Snhvet 6Tt QTS To TIPOIOV GUUHOPAVETaL e TIC OBNyleg
2014/53/EE & 2011/65/EE. To TIPEC Kelievo TG BINwonG 0upOpgwaN TG EE eival 5108€ao oty
ak6\ovdn SievBuvon oto Internet: hitps://support Type=An
ker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

T1a TN CUPPGPPWON UE TIC ANaITNOEIC EKBEONS O PadIOOUXVOTNTES, TIPETIEL va SIaTNPE(Tal Jia EAGXIOTN
anéoTaon SaywpIopol 20 cM HETAED TOU OWMATOS TOU XPAOTN Kal ToU TTPOIGVTOc,

Xprion povo O€ ECWTEPIKOUE XWPOUG

AUTS T0 00HBONO UTTOBEIKVOE! 8T TO TPOIGY Sev MPEMEL Va VTIHETWICETal WG OIKIAKG
anéphnto. AviiBéTwe, Ba mpénel va napadidetal oe katdhnho onpielo GUNNOYrG yia T
QUAKGKAWON NAEKTPIKOU Kal MAEKTPOVIKOD EEOTAICHOU,
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« Este cargador inaldmbrico no es compatible con fundas para teléfonos que no sean

MagSafe, como las fundas Otterbox Defender.

Conecte el cargador inaldmbrico a un adaptador de Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 o Power Delivery.

No lo conecte a un cargador de pared de 5V/1 A ni a un puerto USB de ordenador, ya que

puede afectar a la funcién de carga inaldmbrica.

No coloque ningtin objeto extrafio entre su dispositivo y la superficie del cargador

inaldmbrico, como almohadillas metalicas de soportes para automovil, tarjetas

magnéticas, llaves de puertas, monedas, tarjetas NFC u otros objetos metalicos, ya

que podrian desmagnetizar el cargador inaldmbrico y afectar a la velocidad de carga o

provocar un sobrecalentamiento.

Los productos con carga inalémbrica ofrecen mayor comodidad que los cargadores con

cable pero, al estar limitados por la tecnologia inaldmbrica actual, generan una velocidad

de carga mas lenta que estos.

« Las temperaturas elevadas reducen la velocidad de carga y limitan la potencia. Se
recomienda cargar el dispositivo en entornos con una temperatura inferior a 40 °C (104 °F)

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

C Consulte la informacion sobre componentes eléctricos y seguridad de la parte final
antes de instalar o utilizar el producto

+ La temperatura ambiente maxima mientras se usa el producto no debe superar los 40 °C.

Declaracién de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este producto cumple con las Directivas
2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformidad esta disponible
en la siguiente direccion de Internet: https://support.anker. arti
=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Type

Para cumplir con los requisitos de exposicién a RF, se debe mantener una distancia de separacién
minima de 20 cm entre el cuerpo del usuario y el producto.

Solo para uso en interiores

Este simbolo indica que el producto no puede desecharse junto con los residuos
domésticos. En su lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado para el
reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos.

I >
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12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A

15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
(Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max)

« Tami langaton laturi ei ole yhteensopiva MagSaf puhelir kanssa,
kuten Otterbox Defender -koteloiden.
« Liitd langaton laturi Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 tai Power Delivery -seindsovittimeen. Ald
liita 5V/1A seinalaturiin tai tietokoneen USB-porttiin, koska se saattaa vaikuttaa
langattoman lataustoiminnon toimintaan
« Al aseta mitaan vieraita esineita laitteesi ja langattoman laturin pinnan véliin, mukaan
lukien metallilevyt autotelineess3, magneettikortit, ovien avaimet, kolikot, NFC-kortit
tai muut metalliesineet, koska ne saattavat mahdollisesti demagnetisoida langattoman
laturin, vaikuttaa latausnopeuteen tai aiheuttaa ylikuumenemista.
Langattomat lataustuotteet tekevat lataamisesta katevampaa kuin johdolliset laturit,
mutta nykyisen langattoman \ rajoissa niiden on hitaampi kuin
johdollisten latureiden
« Korkeat lampbtilat vahentavat latausnopeutta ja rajoittavat tehoa. On suositeltavaa,
etté lataat laitteesi ymparistdissa, joissa lampotila on alle 40°C / 104°F.

Tarkeita turvallisuusohjeita

& Tutustu alla oleviin sahkd- ja turvallisuustietoihin ennen tuotteen asentamista
tai kayttoa

« Tuotteen kiiyttdympariston enimmaislampdtila on 40 °C.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus

Téten Anker Innovations Limited vakuuttaa, etta tam tuote on direktiivien 2014/53/EU ja 2011/65/
EU mukainen. EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on saatavilla
seuraavasta Internet hitps://suppol Type=Ank
er_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

RF-altistusvaatimusten noudattamiseksi kayttajan kehon ja tuotteen valilla on séilytettava
vahintadn 20 cmin etdisyys

Specifications
Entrée 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
Sortie 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
(Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

= Ce chargeur sans fil nest pas compatible avec les étuis de protection pour téléphone non-
MagSafe, comme les étuis Otterbox Defender.

Connectez le chargeur sans fil & un adaptateur mural Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ou Power
Delivery. N'effectuez pas le raccordement & un chargeur mural 5 V/1 A ou & un port USB
d'un ordinateur car cela pourrait affecter la fonction e charge sans fil

* Ne placez aucun objet étranger entre votre appareil et la surface du chargeur sans fil,

y compris les plaques métalliques des supports pour voiture, les cartes magnétiques,

les clés, les pieces de monnaie, les cartes NFC ou tout autre objet métallique, car ils
pourraient potentiellement démagnétiser e chargeur sans fil, réduire la vitesse de charge
ou provoguer une surchauffe.

Les produits de charge sans fil facilitent le chargement comparés aux versions filaires
traditionnelles. Néanmoins, restreinte par la technologie sans fil actuelle, la vitesse de
chargement est plus lente que celle des chargeurs filaires.

Les températures élevées réduiront la vitesse de chargement et limiteront la puissance.
ILest recommandé de charger votre appareil dans un environnement & une température
inférieure & 40 °C / 104 °F.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

C Veuillez vous référer aux informations électriques et de sécurité sur le dessous
avant de monter ou d'utiliser le produit.

+ La température ambiante maximale pendant l'utilisation de ce produit ne doit pas dépasser 40 °C

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produit est conforme aux Directives
2014/53/EU et 2011/65/EU. Le texte intégral de la dectarat\or\ de conformité pour UE est disponible
A l'adresse suivante - https://support.anker.com/s/ar - EN_
Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Pour se conformer aux exigences d'exposition aux RF, une distance de séparation minimale de 20 cm
doit étre maintenue entre le corps de utilisateur et le produit

Vain sisikdyttson

Tamé symboli tarkoittaa, ett3 tatd tuotetta ei saa kasitella kotitalousjéitteena
Se on sen sijaan luovutett ltuvaan ker sahks- ja
elektroniikkalaitteiden kierratystd varten.

I >

Utilisation en intérieur uniquement

E Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre traité comme un déchet ménager. Il
L]

doit plutdt étre remis au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements
électriques et électroniques
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Specifications Specifications
Bemenet 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A Ingresso 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
Kimenet 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max ecits 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
(Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max) (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

Ez a vezeték nélkilli tolts nem kompatibilis a MagSafe-t nem tamogaté telefonhiivelyekkel,
mint példaul az Otterbox Defender tokok.

- Csatlakoztassa a vezeték nélkilli téltét egy Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 vagy Power Delivery
faladapterhez. Ne 5V/1A falitdltchoz vagy szamitogép USB portjahoz, mert
ez befolyasolhatja a vezeték nélkilli toltési funkciot

Ne helyezzen idegen targyakat a késziilék és a vezeték nélkiili tslts felilete kizé, beleértve
az auto tartoban lévé fémlemezeket, magneskartyakat, ajtokulcsokat, érméket, NFC-
kértyakat vagy més fémtargyakat, mert ezek potencialisan demagnetizalhatjak a vezeték
nélkili toltdt, ak a toltési éget, vagy tu g

A vezeték nélkilli toltétermékek kényelmesebbé teszik a tdltést a vezetékes toltéknél, de

a jelenlegi vezeték nélkilli technoldgia korlatai miatt tltési sebességiik lassabb, mint a
vezetékes toltdke.

A magas hémérsékletek csokkentik a toltési sebességet és korltozzak a teljesitmenyt
Ajanlott, hogy a készliléket olyan kdrnyezetben toltse, ahol a hémérséklet 40°C / 104°F alatt
van.

Fontos biztonsagi eléirasok

A

A termék telepitése vagy izemeltetése el6tt kérjiik, olvassa el az aljan talalhaté
elektromos és biztonsagi informaciokat

« Atermék hasznalata sorén a maximalis kérnyezeti hdmérseklet nem haladhatja meg a 40 °C-ot

Megfeleléségi nyilatkozat

Ezcrmcl az Anker Innovations L\mltcd kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel a 2014/53/EU és a 2011/65/

EU

el hnps //support.

AzEU-st

yp ~_EN_Extemal_Manual_

and_Download&secondType=doc

A radiofrekvencias kitettség kovetelményeinek valo megfelelés érdekében legalabb 20 cm-es
tavolsagot kell tartani a felhasznald teste és a termék kozott,

teljes szovege a kovetkezd internetcimen érhetd

Csak beltéri hasznalatra

Questo caricabatterie wireless non & compatibile con custodie per telefoni non
MagSafe, come le custodie Otterbox Defender.

Collegare il caricabatterie wireless a un adattatore a muro Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 o
Power Delivery. Non collegare a un caricatore a muro 5/1A 0 a una porta USB su un
computer in quanto potrebbe influire sulla funzione di ricarica wireless.

Non posizionare oggetti estranei tra il dispositivo e la superficie del caricabatterie
wireless, inclusi cuscinetti metallici su un supporto per auto, schede magnetiche, chiavi
di porte, monete, schede NFC o altri oggetti metallici, poiché potrebbero potenzialmente
smagnetizzare il caricabatterie wireless, influenzare la velocita della ricarica o causare
surriscaldamento

I prodotti di ricarica wireless rendono la ricarica pit pratica rispetto a quelli cablati
Tuttavia, a causa dei limiti della tecnologia wireless corrente, la loro velocita di ricarica
& inferiore.

Le alte temperature ridurranno a velocit di ricarica e la potenza. Si consiglia di
ricaricare il dispositivo in ambienti con temperature inferiori a 40 °C

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza

A

Fare riferimento alle informazioni elettriche e di sicurezza sul fondo prima di
installare o utilizzare il prodotto

« Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato in ambienti a temperatura non superiore ai 40 °C

Di

hiarazione di conformita

Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiarache questo prodotto & conforme alle Direttive
2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. I testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al

seguente indirizzo Internet: https://support

EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Per rispett

are i requisiti di esposizione alle radiofrequenze, & necessario mantenere una

distanza minima di separazione di 20 cm tra il corpo dell'utente e il prodotto

|>z®

E2a szimbslum azt jelzi, hogy ez a termék nem kezelhets hztartasi hulladékként
Ehelyett az elektromos és elektronikus ber ajr a sz0lgals
gydjtéhelyen kell atadni

Solo per uso in ambienti interni

11 HU

134 0>

Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come
rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile
per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche
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Specifications
Ingang 12V 3A / 15V = 2.66A Inngang 12V =3 / 15V = 2.66A
Utoon 15W Max / 5W Max / SW Max Voo T5W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
gen (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max) geng (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max)

« Deze draadloze oplader is niet compatibel met niet-MagSafe telefoonhoesjes, zoals
Otterbox Defender hoesjes.

* Sluit de draadloze oplader aan op een Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 of Power Delivery wandadapter,
Sluit niet aan op een 5V/1A wandlader of een USB-poort op een computer, omdat dit de
draadloze oplaadfunctie kan beinvloeden.

« Plaats geen vreemde voorwerpen tussen uw apparaat en het opperviak van de draadloze
oplader, inclusief metalen pads op een autohouder, magnetische kaarten, deursleutels,
munten, NFC-kaarten of andere metalen voorwerpen, omdat ze de draadloze oplader
mogelijk kunnen demagnetiseren, de kunnen of oververhitting
kunnen veroorzaken

« Draadloze oplaadproducten maken opladen handiger dan bedrade opladers, maar door
de huidige draadloze technologie is hun \gzamer dan die van bedrade
opladers.

= Hoge temperaturen zullen de laadsnelheid verminderen en het vermogen beperken. Het
wordt aanbevolen om uw apparaat op te laden in omgevingen met temperaturen onder de
40°C / 104°F.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

& Raadpleeg de elektrische en veiligheidsinformatie aan de onderkant van het
product voordat u het installeert of gebruikt.

« De omgevingstemperatuur mag tijdens het gebruik van dit product niet hoger zijn dan 40 °C.
Verklaring van conformiteit

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit product voldoet aan de richtlijnen 2014/53/EU
en 2011/65/EU. De volledige tekst van de conformiteitsverklaring voor de EU is beschikbaar op

de volgende website: https://supp P EN_
Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Om te voldoen aan de vereisten voor blootstelling aan RF, moet er een minimale afstand van 20 cm
worden aangehouden tussen het lichaam van de gebruiker en het product

 Den tradlose laderen er ikke kompatibel med ikke-MagSafe-telefonetuier, som Otterbox
Defender-etui

« Koble den tradlose laderen til en Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 eller Power Delivery veggadapter.
Ikke koble til en 5V/1A vegg lader eller en USB-port pa en datamaskin, da det kan pavirke
den tradlese lading funksjonen.

« Ikke plasser noen fremmede gjenstander mellom enheten din og overflaten pa den

tradlase laderen, inkludert metallputer p4 en bilmontering, magnetkort, dornakler,

mynter, NFC-kort eller andre metallgjenstander, da de potensielt kan avmagnetisere den

tradlose laderen, pavirke ladehastigheten, eller forarsake overoppheting.

Tradlose lade produkter gjor lading mer praktisk enn kablede ladere, men begrenset av

dagens tradlose teknologi, er ladehastigheten deres tregere enn den for kablede ladere

Hoye temperaturer vil redusere ladefarten og begrense strommen. Det anbefales at du

lader enheten din i omgivelser med temperaturer under 40°C / 104°F.

Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

A Se informasjonen om elektrisitet og sikkerhet nederst for du installerer eller
bruker produktet.

= Omgivelsestemperaturen ved bruk av produktet ma ikke overstige 40 °C.
Samsvarserklaring

Herved erklaerer Anker Innovations Limited at dette produktet er i samsvar med direktivene 2014/53/EU
0g 2011/65/EU. Hele teksten til EU-samsvarserklzringen er tilgjengelig pa folgende Internett-adresse:

https://suppor -_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_
Download&secondType=doc

For & overholde kravene til RF-eksponering, mé det opprettholdes en minimumsavstand pa 20 cm
mellom brukerens kropp og produktet

Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis

Kun til innenders bruk

Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden
behandeld. In plaats daarvan moet het worden ingeleverd bij het daarvoor bestemde
inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur.

14>

Dette symbolet indikerer at dette produktet ikke skal handteres som
husholdningsavfall. Det mé i stedet leveres ved et innsamlingspunkt for resirkulering
av elektrisk o elektronisk utstyr.

14>
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Specifications Specifications
Parametry wejéciowe 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A Entrada 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
Wiscie 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max - 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
o (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max) (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

= Ta bezprzewodowa tadowarka nie jest kompatybilna z obudowarmi do telefonéw nie-
MagSafe, takimi jak obudowy Otterbox Defender,

= Podtacz bezprzewodowa tadowarke do adaptera éciennego Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 lub
Power Delivery. Nie podtaczaj do tadowarki 4ciennego 5V/1A ani do portu USB na
komputerze, poniewaz moze to wptynac na funkcie tadowania bezprzewodowego

Nie umieszczaj zadnych obcych przedmiotéw miedzy urzadzeniem a powierzchnia
tadowarki bezprzewodowej, w tym metalowych podktadek na uchwyt samochodowy,
kart magnetycznych, kluczy do drzwi, monet, kart NFC czy innych metalowych
przedmiotéw, poniewaz moga one potencjalnie demagnetyzowat tadowarke
bezprzewodowa, wptywat na predkosc tadowania lub powodowat przegrzewanie.

« Produkty do bezpr 0 sprawiaja, ze tadowanie jest

niz w przypadku tadowarek przewodowych, ale ograniczone obecna technologia
bezprzewodowa, ich predkos¢ tadowania jest wolniejsza niz tadowarek przewodowych

Wysokie temperatury obnizaja predkos tadowania | ograniczaja moc. Zaleca sie
tadowanie urzadzenia w érodowiskach o temperaturze ponizej 40°C / 104°F.

Wazne instrukcje dotyczace bezpieczeristwa

E[ﬂ Przed przystapieniem do instalacji lub obstugi produktu nalezy zapoznat sie
/L \ z informacjami dotyczacymi elektrycznosci i bezpieczenstwa znajdujacymi
sie na dole

« Maksymalna temperatura otoczenia podczas uzytkowania tego produktu nie moze
przekraczac 40°C.

Deklaracja zgodnosci

Niniejszym Anker Innovations Limited oéwiadcza, ze ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywami

2014/53/UE 1 2011/65/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostgpny na stronie: https://

support /s/arti - EN_Extemal_Manual_and_

Download&secondType=doc

Aby zachowat zgodno&c z wymogami dotyczacymi ekspozycii na czestotliwoéci radiowe, nalezy zachowaé

minimalna odlegtosé 20 cm migdzy ciatem uzytkownika a produktem

Wytacznie do uzytku w pomieszczeniach

« Este carregador sem fios no é compativel com capas de telefone que nao sejam MagSafe
tais como as capas Otterbox Defender.

« Conecte o carregador sem fio a um adaptador de parede Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ou Power
Delivery. Nao conecte a um carregador de parede de 5 V/1 A ou a uma porta USB de um
computador, pois isso podera afetar a funcao de carregamento sem fio

« Nao cologue objetos estranhos entre o dispositivo e a superficie do carregador sem fios,
incluindo bases metalicas em suportes de carros, cartdes magnéticos, chaves, moedas,
cartdes NFC ou outros objetos metalicos, visto que estes podem desmagnetizar o
carregador sem fios, afetar a de carregamento ou provacar sobreaquecimento,

« 0s produtos de carregamento sem fios fazem com que o carregamento seja mais pratico
do que com os carregadores com fios. No entanto, estao limitados & tecnologia sem fios
atual e, como tal, a velocidade de carregamento ¢ mais lenta do que com os carregadores
com fios

= As temperaturas elevadas irdo reduzir a velocidade de carregamento e limitar a poténcia.
Recomenda-se que carregue o dispositivo em ambientes com temperaturas abaixo dos 40
°C/104 °F.

Instrugdes de seguranca importantes

& Consulte as informagdes elétricas e de seguranca na parte inferior antes de
instalar ou operar o produto.

« Atemperatura ambiente maxima para usar este produto ndo deve ultrapassar os 40 °C.
Declaragao de conformidade

Por meio deste, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este produto estd em conformidade com
as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. O texto completo da declaracao de conformidade da UE esta

disponivel no seguinte endereco da internet: https://support
Type=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Para cumprir os requisitos de exposicdo & RF, deve ser mantida uma distancia minima de separagao de
20 cm entre o corpo do utilizador e o produto.

Ten symbol 0znacza, ze produkt nie moze byé traktowany jako odpad kamunalny.
Produkt nalezy przekazac do odpowiedniego punktu zbiorki zajmujacego sie
recyklingiem sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego.

=]

15 PL

Apenas para utilizacao em espacos interiores

Este simbolo indica que o presente produto nao deve ser tratado como residuo
doméstico. Deve ser entregue no ponto de recolha aplicavel para a reciclagem de
equipamento elétrico e eletrdnico,

134>
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Specifications Specifications
Intrare 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A BXOAHOI TOK 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
locire 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max oo 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
’ (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max) o (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

 Acest incarcator fara fir nu este compatibil cu carcasele de telefon care nu sunt MagSafe,
cum ar fi carcasele Otterbox Defender.

» Conectati incarcétorul wireless la un adaptor de perete Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 sau Power
Delivery. Nu conectati la un incércator de perete de 5V/1A sau la un port USB de pe un
computer, deoarece poate afecta functia de incarcare wireless

» Nu plasati niciun obect stréin intre dispozitivul dvs. si suprafata incarcatorului wireless,
inclusiv pléci metalice pe un suport de masina, carduri magnetice, chei de usa, monede,
carduri NFC sau alte obiecte metalice, deoarece acestea ar putea demagnetiza potential
incarcatorul wireless, afecta viteza de incarcare sau provoca supraincalzire.

» Produsele de incarcare wireless fac incarcarea mai convenabila decat incarcatoarele cu fi,
dar limitate de tehnologia wireless actual, viteza lor de incarcare este mai lenta decat cea
aincarcatoarelor cu fir

« Temperaturile ridicate vor reduce viteza de incarcare si vor restrictiona puterea. Se
recomanda incércarea dispozitivului in medii cu temperaturi sub 40°C / 104°F.

Instructiuni Importante de Siguranta

& Vi rugam s consultati informatiile electrice si de sigurant de pe partea de
jos inainte de a instala sau opera produsul.

« Temperatura ambientald maxima in timpul utilizérii acestui produs nu trebuie s& depaseasca
40°C

Declaratie de conformitate

Prin prezenta, Anker Innovations Limited declara ca acest produs este in conformitate cu
Directivele 2014/53/UE si 2011/65/UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este
disponibil la urmatoarea adresa de internet: https://support.anker.com/s/articleRecommend?oth
erType=Anker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Pentru a respecta cerintele de expunere la RF, trebuie mentinutd o distantd minima de separare de
20 cmintre corpul utilizatorului si produs

Doar pentru uz interior

Acest simbol indica faptul c3 acest produs nu trebuie tratat ca deseu casnic
in schimb, trebuie predat punctului de colectare aplicabil pentru reciclarea
echipamentelor electrice si electronice.

13| >
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310 6eCNPOBOAHOE 3aPAAHOE YCTPONCTBO HECOBMECTUMO C Yexnamu ana TenedoHos Otterbox

Defender n gpyrimu uexnamm, oTnnuHbIMI OT MagSafe.

MoaniouvTe GecnpoBOaHOeE 3apAaHOe YCTPOiicTEO K apanTepy Quick Charge 2.0/3.0

wnv Power Delivery. He nofkniouaiiTe ero K 3apfnHoMy yCTPOVICTBY, PACCUMTAHHOMY Ha

Hanpsxervie 5 B 1 cuny Toka 1 A unv USB-MOpTY KOMMbIOTepa, Tak Kak 370 MOXeT NOBMVATS Ha

yHKUMIO 6eCNPOBOAHON 3aPARKM

He nometaiite NOCTOPOHHME NPeAMETb MEX/Y YCTPONCTBOM U MOBEPXHOCTHIO

66CNPOBONHOIO 3aPAZHOTO YCTPOVICTBA, B TOM UMCie MeTANUECKYE NNACT/HbI

ABTOMOBMNIHOTO KPEMAIEHIA, MarHUTHBIE KapTbl, ABEPHBIE KAIOUM, MOHETH), KapTsl NFC

WM [IPYTVIE METANNYECKVE NDEOMETb, TaK KaK OHI MIOTEHLIANIBHO MOYT Da3MarHMTUTL

6GecrposoaHoe 3apAHOE YCTPOMCTBO, NOBAMATL Ha CKOPOCTb 3aPA/KM MM BbI3BaTb NEperpes.

o BecnpoBOAHbIe 3apAAHSIE YCTPOVICTBA Goee yaOGHb B MCNONB30BAHMN, HO V3-3a
OrPaHUIEH NI COBPEMEHHBIX BECTIPOBOHBIX TEXHONOMUIA CKOPOCTb 3aPAKNA MPM UX
VICMONb30BaHMMA HYPKE, YEM NP 1CTIONb30BaHIM MPOBOHBIX 3ADAAHBIX YCTPOMCTS.

® [Mp¥ BLICOKMX TEMMNEPATYPax CHUKAETCA CKOPOCTb 3aPAAIKN 1 OF PaHNUNBAETCA MOLLHOCTD,

PeKkomeHfyeTCA 3apaxaTb YCTPOMCTBO NPM Temnepatype OKpyXalowein cpefsl Huxe 40 °C,

BaXkHble UHCTPYKLMM NO TexHUKe GesonacHocTn

C lMepen yCTaHOBKOM WM IKCMNYyaTaLMer U3feNna 03HaKOMBTEC C MHGOpMaLei
06 3neKTPUUECKIX XapaKTePUCTUKaX 1 630MaCHOCTY Ha HIMKHEN CTOPOHE.

= Tewneparypa 803/lyxa p SKCMyaTaLMY STOTO UINENVA HE AOTKHE NPeBbiLIaTh 40 °C.
Jeknapaunsa o cOOTBETCTBUAMN

HacTosiwmm komnawua Anker Innovations Limited 3asBseT, 4To AaHHbI NPOAYKT COOTBETCTBYET
[ipexTvigam 2014/53/EU v 2011/65/EU. Nonmsiii Tekct ﬂeKnapauMM cootsetctamA EC goctynen no

crefylolemy nHrepHer-agpecy: https://support. ar Type=An
ker_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=i doc

YT06bI COOTBETCTBOBATHL TPEOOBAHMAM K PaMOYACTOTHOMY M3/YUEHMIO, MEX/Y TENIOM NONb30BATENA U
V3AAMEM AOMXHO COBNIOAATHCA MAHMMANBHOE PACCTORHME B 20 CM.

Vcnonb3yiiTe TobKO B NOMeLIEHNAX

ITOT CUMBOJI O3HAYAET, YTO U3fIENINE HENb3A YTUNU3MPOBATH BMECTE C BbITOBbIMIA
OTXO/1aMV. BMECTO 3TOr0 ero HEOBXOaVMMO NEpeiaTh B COOTBETCTBYIOWLMT MyHKT cGopa
ANA NepepaboTKu INEKTPUUECKOTO U INEKTPOHHOTO 0GOPYAOBAHNA.

RU 18




Specifications Specifications
Napajanie 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A Vhodna moé 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
Vet 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max hod 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
yerp (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max) (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

- Tito bezdrotovd nabijacka nie je kompatibilna s telefénnymi puzdrami, ktoré nie s

MagSafe, ako napriklad puzdra Otterbox Defender.

Bezdrotovd nabijacku pripojte k adaptéru Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 alebo Power Delivery.

Nepripajajte k nabijacke 5V/1A alebo k USB portu na pocitati, pretoze to moze ovplyvnit

funkeiu bezdrotovej nabijania

= Medzi zariadenie a povrch bezdrotovej nabijatky neumiestiiujte ziadne cudzie
predmety, vratane kovovych podloziek na autonosici, magnetickych kariet, kldéov od
dveri, minci, NFC kariet alebo injch kovovych predmetov, pretoze by mohli potencidlne
demagnetizovat bezdrétovd nabijacku, ovplyvnit rychlost nabijania alebo sposobit
prehriatie.

- Bezdrotové nabijacie produkty robia nabijanie pohodinejie ako kablové nabijacky, ale
obmedzené siasnou bezdrdtovou technolégiou, ich nabijacia rychlost je pomalsia ako
u kablovych nabijaciek

Vysoké teploty znizia rychlost nabijania a obmedzia vykon. OdporGéa sa nabijat zariadenie
v prostrediach s teplotami nizsimi ako 40°C / 104°F.

Délezité bezpeénostné pokyny

c Pred indtalaciou alebo pouzivanim vyrobku si precitajte technické a bezpe¢nostné
udaje na spodnej strane.

* Maximalna teplota okolia nesmie pri pouzivani tohto vyrobku prekrocit 40 °C.
Vyhlasenie o zhode

Spoloénost Anker Innovations Limited tymto vyhlasuje, Ze tento produkt je v sulade so smernicami
2014/53/EU a 2011/65/EU. Uplné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode pre EU je k dispozicii na tejto
internetove] adrese: https://support.anker.com/s/arti
Extemal_Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Aby ste splnili poziadavky na vystavenie sa radiovému ziareniu, musi byt medzi telom pouzivatela
a produktom dodrzana minimalna vzdialenost 20 cm

= Ta brezziéni polnilec ni zdruzljiv z ne-MagSafe telefonskimi ovitki, kot so ovitki
Otterbox Defender.

« Brezziéni polnilnik priklju¢ite na stenski adapter Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ali Power
Delivery. Ne prikljuéujte na stenski polnilnik 5V/1A ali na USB vrata na racunalniku,
saj lahko to vpliva na funkcijo brezZiénega polnjenja

Ne postavljajte tujih predmetov med vago napravo in povréino brezZiénega polnilnika,
vkljuéno z kovinskimi blazinicami na avtomobilskem nosilcu, magnetnimi karticami,
Kljugi vrat, kovanci, NFC karticami ali drugimi kovinskimi predmeti, saj bi lahko
potencialno demagnetizirali brezzi¢ni polnilnik, vplivali na hitrost polnjenja ali
povzrotili pregrevanie.

= Brezzicni polnilniki naredijo polnjenje bolj prirocno kot zi¢ni polnilniki, vendar so
zaradi trenutne brezzicne tehnologije njihove hitrosti polnjenja pocasnejse kot pri
ziénih polnilnikih

« Visoke temperature bodo zmanjsale hitrost polnjenja in omejile moé. Priporocljivo je,
da napravo polnite v okoljin s temperaturami pod 40°C / 104°F.

Pomembna varnostna navodila

Pred namestitvijo ali uporabo naprave preberite spodnje informacije o
& varnosti in ravnanju z elektriko.

= Najvigja temperatura okolice med uporabo te naprave ne sme presegati 40 °C.

Izjava o skladnosti

Druzba Anker Innovations Limited izjavlja, da je ta izdelek v skladu z direktivama 2014/53/EU
in 2011/65/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem
naslovu: https://support.anker.com/s/arti - EN_Extemal_
Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Da bi izpolnili zahteve glede izpostavljenosti RF, je treba vzdrzevati minimalno razdaljo 20 cm
med telesom uporabnika in izdelkom

Poutzitie len v interiéri

Uporaba samo v zaprtih prostorih

Tento symbol vyjadruje, Ze sa s tymto vyrobkom nesmie zaobchadzat ako s domovym
odpadom. Namiesto toho ho treba odovzdat na prislusnom zbernom mieste na
recyklaciu elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni

|34

Ta simbol 0znacuje, da s tem izdelkom ne smete ravnati kot z gospodinjskim
odpadkom. Namesto tega ga je treba oddati na ustreznem zbirnem mestu za
recikliranje elektricne in elektronske opreme
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Specifications Specifications
Inspanning 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A Giris 12V=3A/ 15V =2.66A
i 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max . 15W Max / 5W Max / 5W Max
geng (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: 5W Max) Ciis (Phone: 15W Max / Apple Watch: 5W Max / TWS: SW Max)

* Denna tradlésa laddare &r inte kompatibel med icke-MagSaf fodral, som
Otterbox Defender-fodral.

« Anslut den tradlgsa laddaren till en Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 eller Power Delivery

véggadapter. Anslut inte till en 5V/1A viggladdare eller en USB-port pa en dator,

eftersom det kan paverka den tradldsa laddningsfunktionen

Placera inte nagra frimmande féremal mellan din enhet och den tradlésa laddarens

yta, inklusive metallplattor pa en bilmontering, magnetkort, dérrnycklar, mynt, NFC-

kort eller andra metallféremal, eftersom de potentiellt kan avmagnetisera den tradlgsa

laddaren, péverka laddningshastigheten eller orsaka dverhettning

- Trédlésa laddningsprodukter gér laddning mer bekvamt &n tradbundna laddare, men
begransade av nuvarande trédlos teknik ar deras laddningshastighet langsammare an
den for tradbundna laddare.

« Hoga temperaturer kommer att minska laddningshastigheten och begrénsa strémmen
Det rekommenderas att du laddar din enhet i miljoer med temperaturer under 40°C /
104°F

Viktiga sékerhetsanvisningar

A Se el- och sakerhetsinformationen pa undersidan innan du installerar eller
anvander produkten
« Produkten far inte anvandas i hogre omgivningstemperaturer an 40 °C.

Forsékran om efterlevnad

Anker Innovations Limited forsakrar harmed att denna produkt overensstammer med direktiven
2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. EU-forsakran om efterlevnad finns att ldsa i sin helhet pa foljande

webbadress: https://support.anker.com/s/arti 2otherTyp _EN_Extemal_

Manual_and_Download&secondType=doc

Fér att uppfylla kraven for RF-exponering maste ett minsta avstand pa 20 cm héllas mellan
anvéndarens kropp och produkten

Endast for inomhusbruk

Den hér symbolen anger att produkten inte ska kasseras tillsammans med
hushallsavfall. Den ska i stallet (smnas till en tillamplig insamlingsplats for &tervinning
av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning
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= Bu kablosuz sarj cihaz, Otterbox Defender kiliflari gibi MagSafe 6zelligini
desteklemeyen telefon kiliflaryla uyumlu degildir.

= Kablosuz sarj cihazini bir Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 veya Power Delivery duvar adaptériine
baglayin. Kablosuz sarj islevini etkileyebilecegi icin, 5 V/1 A duvar sarj cihazina veya
bilgisayardaki bir USB baglanti noktasina baglamayin

« Cihaziniz ile kablosuz sarj cihazinin yiizeyi arasina, araba tutucusu iizerindeki metal
pedler, manyetik kartlar, kapi anahtarlari, bozuk paralar, NFC kartlari veya diger metal
cisimler dahil herhangi bir yabanci cisim koymayin; bunlar kablosuz sarj cihazinin
manyetik dzelligini bozabilir, sarj hizini olumsuz etkileyebilir veya asiri isinmaya neden
olabilir

« Kablosuz sarj iriinleri, sarj islemini kablolu sarj cihazlarindan daha kolay hale getirir.
Ancak mevecut kablosuz teknolojisiyle sinirli olduklar icin sarj hizlari kablolu sarj
cihazlarindan daha yavastir.

« Yiksek sicakliklar sarj hizin disiirecek ve giicii kisitlayacaktir. Cihazinizi 40°C / 104°F
altindaki ortamlarda sarj etmeniz onerilir.

Onemli Giivenlik Talimatlar

Uriinii kurmadan veya calistirmadan nce liitfen asagidaki elektrik ve giivenlik
A bilgilerine bakin.

« Bu driindn kullanimi sirasinda maksimum ortam sicakligi 40 °C'yi gegmemelidir.
Uygunluk Beyani

Anker Innovations Limited, bu driiniin 2014/53/EU ve 2011/65/EU Direktiflerine uygun oldugunu
beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metnine asagidaki internet adresinden ulasilabilir: https://
support, { yp -_EN_Extemal_Manual_and_
Download&secondType=doc

RF'ye maruz kalma gereksinimlerine uymak icin kullanicinin viicudu ile riin arasinda minimum
20 cm'lik bir ayirma mesafesinin korunmasi gerekir.

Sadece kapali alan kullanimi

Bu sembol, bu liriniin evsel atik olarak islem gérmemesi gerektigini belirtir. Bunun
yerine, elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlarin geri donisiimi icin gegerli toplama
noktasina teslim edilmelidir.
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Australian and New Zealand customers, please visit www.anker.com/
au/support/warranty or scan the QR code for warranty information.

g support@anker.com
support.mea@anker.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)
support.india@anker.com (For India Only)
support.kr@anker.com (For Korea Only)

Q,, (US/CA)+1(800) 988-7973
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936 200
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960
(UAE) +971 8000 320 817
(KSA) +966 8008 500 030
(Kuwait) +965 2206 9086
(Egypt) +20 8000 000 826
(TR) +90 (850) 460 1414
(RU) +8 (800) 511 8623
(India) 000-8000-504-414
(FRE) +86 400 0550 036
(H7) 03 4455 7823
(312) +82 1666-8470
Anker Innovations Limited | Unit 56, 8th Floor, Tower 2, Admiralty Centre, 18
Harcourt Road, Hong Kong

PAP 22

Raccolta Carta



